Attorney Docket No. 022193-020000US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached or 2. Name and address of	riginal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les)	
The MITRE Corporation		Name: Green Wirel	ess LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 171	Main Street #271	
	Merger	Street Address. 1711	viani Succi, #271	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Los Altos	State: California ZIP: 94022	
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) and a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: February 9, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	·		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): See att	ached sheet	B. Patent No(s): Se	ee attached sheet	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved 24	
concerning document should be mailed	i :			
Name: Patrick R. Jewik		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>960.00</u>	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND		☐ Enclosed		
Two Embarcadero Center, Eigl		_		
San Francisco, California 9411 (415) 576-0200	1-3834		o be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number	per: 20-1430	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	201101 002			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Patrick R. Jewik	7-62	d	May 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 40,456	, 8	ignature	Date	
Total numb		sheet, attachments and docu		
Mail along		required cover sheet inform	. 40 4	

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0198 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)
10/214,885
10/301,298
10/686,804

B. Patent No.(s)
4,760,269
5,006,855
5,115,495
5,189,420
5,248,973
5,317,198
5,319,762
5,323,402
5,442,646
5,446,572
5,453,987
5,576,734
5,590,199
5,659,413
5,923,452
6,304,354
5,781,066
6,081,821
5,355,474
5,481,700
5,694,590

60227403 vi

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **The MITRE Corporation, Inc**, a corporation, having offices at 7515 Colshire Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Green Wireless LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 171 Main Street, #271, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent <u>Number</u> 4,760,269	<u>Country</u> US	Issue or Filing Date 07/26/1988	Title Method and apparatus for measuring
5,006,855	ŲS	04/09/1991	distance to an object Ranging and processing system for mobile surveillance and data link
5,115,495	US	05/19/1992	Communications network system using full-juncture and partial-juncture station
F 400 400	US	02/23/1993	status information for alternate-path distance-vector routing Method and apparatus for direct analog
5,189,420	US	09/28/1993	to formatted digital number conversion High-speed, high-resolution analog to
5,248,973	*-	05/31/1994	digital converter subranging architecture Optically controlled remote by-pass
5,317,198	US		switch Associative memory capable of match-
5,319,762	US	06/07/1994	Ing a variable Indicator In one string of characters with a portion of another string
5,323,402	US	06/21/1994	Programmable systolic BCH decoder
5,442,646	US	08/15/1995	Subcarrier communication system

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0200

5,446,572	US	08/29/1995	Optical Interconnects for high speed backplanes using spectral slicing
5,453,987	US	09/26/1995	Random access protocol for multi- media networks
5,576,734	US	11/19/1996	Keyboard emulator system
5,590,199	US	12/31/1996	Electronic information network user authentication and authorization system
5,659,413	US	08/19/1997	Laser satellite communication system
5,923,452	US	07/13/1999	Laser satellite communication system
6,304,354	US	10/16/2001	Laser satellite communication system
5,781,066	US	07/14/1998	Pulse waveform generator
6,081,821	US	06/27/2000	Pipelined, high-precision fast fourier transform processor
5,355,474	US	10/11/1994	System for multilevel secure database management using a knowledge base with release-based and other security constraints for query, response and up-
5,481,700	US	01/02/1996	date modification Apparatus for design of a multilevel se- cure database management system based on a multilevel logic program- ming system
5,694,590	US	12/02/1997	Apparatus and method for the detection of security violations in multilevel secure databases
10/301,298	US	11/21/2002	System for and method of using com- ponent-based development and web tools to support a distributed data man-
10/686,804	us	10/16/2003	agement system Miniature octahedral corner reflector

- 10 -

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0201 10/214,885

US

08/08/2002

System and method of providing priority access service and cell load redistribution

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) In and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, Including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a countryby-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Mclay Vt., on 2 February 200 V.

ASSIGNOR

By: Name:

(Notarization Required) County of Fobstuz

Subscribed and Score Before Me

- 11 -

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 05/27/2004